

# SENATE AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered by \_\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_\_

Amend SS/SCS/HCS/House Bill No. 1231, Page 6, Section 56.807, Line 23

2 of said page, by inserting immediately after "5." the following:  
 3 "(1)"; and further amend line 26 of said page, by striking "(1)"  
 4 and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "(a)"; and further  
 5 amend line 27 of said page, by striking "subdivision (3)" and  
 6 inserting in lieu thereof the following: "paragraph (c)"; and  
 7 further amend said line, by striking "subsection" and inserting  
 8 in lieu thereof the following: "subdivision"; and

9 Further amend said bill and section, page 7, line 1 of said  
 10 page, by striking "(2)" and inserting in lieu thereof the  
 11 following: "(b)"; and further amend line 3 of said page, by  
 12 striking "(3)" and inserting in lieu thereof the following:  
 13 "(c)"; and further amend line 8 of said page, by inserting  
 14 immediately after said line the following:

15 "(2) Beginning August 28, 2015, the county contribution set  
 16 forth in paragraphs (a) to (c) of subdivision (1) of this  
 17 subsection shall be adjusted in accordance with the following  
 18 schedule based upon the prosecuting attorneys and circuit  
 19 attorneys' retirement system's annual actuarial valuation report.  
 20 If the system's funding ratio is:

21 (a) One hundred twenty percent or more, no monthly sum  
 22 shall be transmitted;

1           (b) More than one hundred ten percent but less than one  
2 hundred twenty percent, the monthly sum transmitted shall be  
3 reduced fifty percent;

4           (c) At least ninety percent and up to and including one  
5 hundred ten percent, the monthly sum transmitted shall remain the  
6 same;

7           (d) At least eighty percent and less than ninety percent,  
8 the monthly sum transmitted shall be increased fifty percent; and

9           (e) Less than eighty percent, the monthly sum transmitted  
10 shall be increased one hundred percent."

11